Comments for: |December 2022

Service Line

Ambulatory Surgery

Service Line

Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery

Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery

Ambulatory Surgery

Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery

Ambulatory Surgery

Ambulatory Surgery

Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery

Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery

Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery

Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery

Ambulatory Surgery
Ambulatory Surgery

Emergency Department

Location

Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital

Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital

Stoughton Hospital

Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital

Stoughton Hospital

Stoughton Hospital

Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital

Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital

Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital

Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital

Stoughton Hospital
Stoughton Hospital

Inpatient

Section

Comments
Comments

Comments
Comments

Comments

Comments
Comments
Comments
Comments

Comments

Comments

Comments
Comments
Comments
Comments
Comments
Comments
Comments
Comments
Comments

Comments
Comments

Comments
Comments

Comments
Comments

Comments
Comments



Ambulatory Surgery Stoughton Hospital Comments

Ambulatory Surgery Stoughton Hospital Comments



Nedical Practice

Survey Number

3779262735
4156017521

4180796540
4207433849

4215512926

4215512983
4218132527
4235964198
4235964205

4241215231

4241215259

4266872276
4266872282
4269433367
4269433387
4269433400
4269433418
4269433418
4269433426
4269433433

4272014307
4314063055

4325053595
4325053605

4329910618

4333873922

4333873994
4356444448

Out

Rating

Positive
Positive

Negative
Negative

Positive

Positive
Positive
Negative
Positive

Mixed

Positive

Negative
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive
Positive

Negative
Positive

Positive
Positive

Positive
Positive

Positive
Positive



4357897963 Positive

4362406073 Positive



patient Services

Comment

Everyone was very friendly, courteous, and helpful. Everything was explained to me clearly. Very positive
experience.

All was great! Good experience.

| went there for vestibular therapy. She said | didn't need it and we did some balance exercises. | think I still
have vertigo.

I was not told to expect the level of pain | had after | returned home when the spinal block and meds wore off.
Many people think they need to go to a hospital in Madison to receive the best care (especially U.W.) that way
of thinking is not necessarily true. Stoughton Hospital was excellent. | would return there if needed in the
Excellent patient care - all staff polite, pleasant & professional. Felt | was in 'good hands' all around, expertise
and skill high.

Excellent experience. The facility is excellent - clean, cheerful, addressing patient needs.

| had bad stomach pains after the colonoscopy. | felt they were in a hurry to get me out. Like they wanted my
Always the best care from the staff. Thank you -

Nurse *Becky Beck was awesome! The only complaint | have is no breakfast after surgery. | was so looking
for my usual ham/cheese omelet & toasted blueberry muffin.

Overall | had a great experience and | recommend any time | get a chance to commend the service and doctor
at making me feel at ease! Thank you! | felt like a person not a number, again... Thank you!

The only bad thing is | was to get my 3-0 parts from my knee surgery and never did. | really was looking
forward to seeing what was now in my leg.

Excellent care and attention from the nurse and nurse anesthetist!

Awesome doctor & assistance - the best.

It was a very good experience overall, everyone was very helpful. | am very happy with the outcome.
Awesome experience. Loved the loaf of bread. Everyone was super!

It was so very perfect in every way!

THEY WERE AWESOME! ALL CARE POROVIDERS WERE!!

Friendly nursing staff.

Awesome experience.

Before procedure. The nurse was not as helpful as could be. No help tying gown, getting into bed, adjusting
pillow, tolerating wait time, doing IV., additional blankets, etc.

This was a great medical facility with very caring and friendly staff. A+.

Night nurse *Christy was particularly good. Had a great experience with all the staff! Thanks for the great care
& handling.

Most caring & friendly hospital!! Thank you!!

| was very pleased with my experience at Stoughton Hospital and will recommend it to my family and friends.
This was my third surgery there and all of them were great!

Everyone from the person who checked me in, to the nurses, and doctor were amazing! | had a great
experience and can't say enough good things about everyone | encountered!

Pleasant & patient, thank you!

All the nurses & technicians were very attentive and helpful.



Very impressed w/your facility & staff. Would not hesitate to send any one to Stoughton Hospital.
*Dr. Schwaag did a great job on my hernia | had no pain at all. | had a concern one day after surgery and he
called me right back and answered all my questions. | very happy with the outcome of this procedure.



Breakdown 1

Breakdown 2

Gastroenterology
Gastroenterology

Ophthalmology
Orthopedics

Ear Nose Throat

Gastroenterology
Podiatry

General Surgery
General Surgery

Orthopedics

Orthopedics

Orthopedics
General Surgery
Orthopedics
Orthopedics
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
Orthopedics
General Surgery

Gastroenterology
Orthopedics

Orthopedics
General Surgery

Orthopedics
Gastroenterology

Gastroenterology
Orthopedics



General Surgery



