Comments for: December 2022

Service Line			
Ambulatory Surgery	Emergency Department	Inpatient	N

Service Line	Location	Section
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
	_	
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
- - -	-	

Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments
Ambulatory Surgery	Stoughton Hospital	Comments

/ledical Practice Out

Survey Number	Rating
3779262735	Positive
4156017521	Positive
4180796540	Negative
4207433849	Negative
4215512926	Positive
4215512983	Positive
4218132527	Positive
4235964198	Negative
4235964205	Positive
4241215231	Mixed
4241215259	Positive
4266872276	Negative
4266872282	Positive
4269433367	Positive
4269433387	Positive
4269433400	Positive
4269433418	Positive
4269433418	Positive
4269433426	Positive
4269433433	Positive
4272014307	Negative
4314063055	Positive
4325053595	Positive
4325053605	Positive
4329910618	Positive
4333873922	Positive
4333873994	Positive
4356444448	Positive

Positive

Positive

Comment

Everyone was very friendly, courteous, and helpful. Everything was explained to me clearly. Very positive experience.

All was great! Good experience.

I went there for vestibular therapy. She said I didn't need it and we did some balance exercises. I think I still have vertigo.

I was not told to expect the level of pain I had after I returned home when the spinal block and meds wore off. Many people think they need to go to a hospital in Madison to receive the best care (especially U.W.) that way of thinking is not necessarily true. Stoughton Hospital was excellent. I would return there if needed in the Excellent patient care - all staff polite, pleasant & professional. Felt I was in 'good hands' all around, expertise and skill high.

Excellent experience. The facility is excellent - clean, cheerful, addressing patient needs.

I had bad stomach pains after the colonoscopy. I felt they were in a hurry to get me out. Like they wanted my Always the best care from the staff. Thank you -

Nurse *Becky Beck was awesome! The only complaint I have is no breakfast after surgery. I was so looking for my usual ham/cheese omelet & toasted blueberry muffin.

Overall I had a great experience and I recommend any time I get a chance to commend the service and doctor at making me feel at ease! Thank you! I felt like a person not a number, again... Thank you!

The only bad thing is I was to get my 3-0 parts from my knee surgery and never did. I really was looking forward to seeing what was now in my leg.

Excellent care and attention from the nurse and nurse anesthetist!

Awesome doctor & assistance - the best.

It was a very good experience overall, everyone was very helpful. I am very happy with the outcome.

Awesome experience. Loved the loaf of bread. Everyone was super!

It was so very perfect in every way!

THEY WERE AWESOME! ALL CARE POROVIDERS WERE!!

Friendly nursing staff.

Awesome experience.

Before procedure. The nurse was not as helpful as could be. No help tying gown, getting into bed, adjusting pillow, tolerating wait time, doing IV., additional blankets, etc.

This was a great medical facility with very caring and friendly staff. A+.

Night nurse *Christy was particularly good. Had a great experience with all the staff! Thanks for the great care & handling.

Most caring & friendly hospital!! Thank you!!

I was very pleased with my experience at Stoughton Hospital and will recommend it to my family and friends.

This was my third surgery there and all of them were great!

Everyone from the person who checked me in, to the nurses, and doctor were amazing! I had a great experience and can't say enough good things about everyone I encountered!

Pleasant & patient, thank you!

All the nurses & technicians were very attentive and helpful.

Very impressed w/your facility & staff. Would not hesitate to send any one to Stoughton Hospital.

*Dr. Schwaag did a great job on my hernia I had no pain at all. I had a concern one day after surgery and he called me right back and answered all my questions. I very happy with the outcome of this procedure.

Breakdown 1 Breakdown 2

Gastroenterology Gastroenterology

Ophthalmology Orthopedics

Ear Nose Throat

Gastroenterology Podiatry General Surgery General Surgery

Orthopedics

Orthopedics

Orthopedics
General Surgery
Orthopedics
Orthopedics
General Surgery
General Surgery
General Surgery
Orthopedics
General Surgery

Gastroenterology Orthopedics

Orthopedics General Surgery

Orthopedics

Gastroenterology Gastroenterology Orthopedics **General Surgery**